TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2000
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insynq, Inc.		12/09/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insynq, Inc.	
Street Address:	3312 Rosedale Street NW	
Internal Address:	nal Address: Suite 203	
City:	: Gig Harbor	
State/Country:	e/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	al Code: 98335	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466908	INSYNQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4800**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSQ-2-19557
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Lowe
SIGNATURE:	/David A Lowe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0155 source=INSQ-2-19557ASGN01x#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

InsynQ, Inc., a Washington corporation having an address at 3312 Rosedale Street NW, Suite 203, Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (ASSIGNOR), is the holder of the entire right, title to and interest in the mark INSYNQ as a trademark, service mark and trade name, including rights manifest in corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,466,908, and all goodwill associated with the mark (Trademark).

InsynQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 3312 Rosedale Street NW, Suite 203, Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the U.S. trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR herby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE as its successor in interest nunc pro tunc effective as of August 3, 2000 the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights therein, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, including without limitation, the right to renew any registration included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within and outside of the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made, including any claims with respect to infringement thereof accruing prior to this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Gig Harbor, Washington, on December 9, 2015.

John Gorst, CEO

ASSIGNOR InsynQ, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 12/09/2015